
Cat./KAT. : SS  1601->2000
1 32 SATTLER Sven Mettmenstetten RCU Rennclub HONDA Integra Type-R 1797 04:09.51 04:10.90 04:09.51
2 31 POSCH Fredy Sevelen Posch Fredy HONDA Integra Type-R 1797 04:16.83 04:16.83 04:17.43

Cat./KAT. : SS 2501 -> 3500
1 33 EISENBART Peter Jonschwil RCU Rennclub FORD Escort RS Coswo 3388 04:23.02 04:26.41 04:23.02

Cat./KAT. : SS Competition 3501 ->10000
1 36 SALZMANN Franz Lyss Stadler Motorsport FERRARI 430 Scuderia 4308 04:01.66 04:04.37 04:01.66
2 35 MACHEREL Martial Bex Team Trajectoire SUBARU Impreza WRX 9176 04:10.62 04:10.62 04:12.19

Cat./KAT. : GT 3501 -> 10000
1 37 BUEHRER Nicolas Bienne Swiss Historic RT PORSCHE 911 GT3 3600 04:04.29 04:04.29 DNS

Cat./KAT. : N + ISN 0 -> 1600
1 45 LAURENT Alain Savigny Laurent Alain CITROEN Saxo 1.6 VTS 1587 04:13.66 04:18.47 04:13.66
2 44 HUGLI Patric Enggistein Equipe Bernoise CITROEN Saxo 1.6 VTS 1587 04:17.21 04:17.97 04:17.21
3 46 MARTIN Guy Yverdon-les-Bains Martin Guy CITROEN Saxo 1.6 VTS 1587 04:21.94 04:21.94 04:30.64
4 47 RICHARD Fabien St-Oyens Racing Team Nyonnais CITROEN Saxo 1.6 VTS 1587 04:22.04 04:41.22 2 04:22.04
5 40 ARRIGONI Zeno Le Grand-Saconnex Ecurie de Geneve PEUGEOT 106 1.6 16V 1587 04:22.31 04:22.31 DISQ.
6 48 SOMMER Gilles Lausanne Ecurie Racing Fans CITROEN Saxo 1.6 VTS 1587 04:25.15 04:25.72 04:25.15
7 42 CHEVALAZ Pascal Aubonne Racing Team Nyonnais CITROEN Saxo 1.6 VTS 1587 04:30.17 DISQ. 04:30.17
8 43 GASSER Jurg Spiez Equine Bernoise PFIJGFOT 106 RallvP 1 1793 f)4:38 51 04:48 65 1 04-38.51
9 41 BRUNNER Bernhard Rubigen Equipe Bernoise PEUGEOT 106 Rallye 1 1293 04:41.86 04:49.36 1 04:41.86

Cat./KAT. : N + ISN 1601 -> 2000
1 50 BARRAUD Thierry Rochefort ACS RENAULT Clio Sport 1998 04:03.04 04:06.05 04:03.04
2 54 PASCHE Nicolas Forel Ecurie Sporting Romont RENAULT Clio Sport 1998 04:10.54 04:23.34 1 04:10.54
3 55 SIPPEL Fabien Givrins Ecurie Rolloise HONDA Integra Type-R 1797 04:13.73 04:22.68 1 04:13.73
4 52 LATHION Nicolas Charrat Atelier de la Tzoumaz RENAULT Clio William 1998 04:17.35 04:22.64 1 04:17.35
5 53 LEGERET Gregory Villars-Mendraz Lugano Racing Team RENAULT Clio William 1998 04:24.59 04:29.37 1 04:24.59
6 51 GLASSEY Jeremie Saviese Ecurie 13 Etoiles PEUGEOT 205 GTI 190 01905 04:29.82 04:29.82 04:37.75 1
7 57 VON SIEBENTHAL Yan Aigle Ecurie des Lions RENAULT Clio Sport 1998 04:30.76 04:34.37 04:30.76

  Cat./KAT. : N + ISN 2501 -> 3500
1 60 CRETEGNY J-Romain Romanel Ecurie Performance FORD Sierra RS Coswo 3389 04:05.81 04:05.81 04:05.99

  Cat./KAT. : Historique 1601 -> 2000
1 63 MOINAT Raymond Grancy Ecurie Racing Fans ALFA ROMEO 2000 GT \1962 04:42.85 04:44.00 04:42.85
2 62 BRULHART Wolfgang Villars s/Glane Ecurie Sporting Romon PORSCHE 911 S 1991 04:43.27 04:43.27 04:46.10

Cat./KAT. : Historique 2501 -> 3500
1 64 TROLLIET Guy Bougy-Villars Ecurie Racing Fans PORSCHE 911 Carrera 3161 04:20.61 04:22.49 04:20.61

  / Kat. : A + ISA  0 -> 1600
1 68 MAEDER Arnaud Plan-les-Ouates Ecurie la Meute CITROEN Saxo 1.6 VTS 1587 04:06.42 04:06.42 AB.
2 67 LEHMANN Alain Gimel Lugano Racing Team CITROEN Saxo 1.6 VTS 1587 04:10.58 04:10.58 04:21.82
3 71 RIGOLET Gilbert Morat Gruyere Racing Team PEUGEOT 106 1.6 16V 1587 04:11.09 DISQ. 04:11.09
4 69 MONOD Julien Montherod Racing Team Nyonnais CITROEN C2 1.6 16V 1587 04:11.41 04:11.41 DISQ. 1
5 70 MORA Olivier Geneve Ecurie la Meute CITROEN Saxo 1.6 VTS 1587 04:17.35 04:17.35 04:20.24
6 66 ISENEGGER Marc Longirod Racing Team Nyonnais HONDA Civic 1.6i VTE 1590 04:20.97 04:20.97 04:21.35
7 65 ECABERT Ludovic Ayent Scuderia Taifyn CITROEN AX GT 1360 04:56.43 05:03.17 1 04:56.43

Cat. / Kat. : A + ISA 1601 -> 2000
1 77 KAMMER Daniel Latterbach MB Motorsport Team SEAT Ibiza Cupra 1984 04:05.50 04:05.50 04:19.94 2
2 76 JAGGI Adrian Weissenburg Jaggi Adrian FORD Puma 1679 04:17.24 04:29.83 1 04:17.24
3 78 MEYER Marc Bonvillars Meyer Marc OPEL Astra F20 1998 04:17.82 04:35.46 2 04:17.82
nc 75 AEBI Marcel Jonschwil RCU Rennclub HONDA Civic Type R 2 1998 AB. DNS

 Ct/ Kt : A + ISA 2501 -> 3500
1 80 MAY Alain-Stephane Prarreyer Chablais Racing Team MITSUBISHI Lancer EV 3400 03:57.21 03:57.21 05:06.77 2

Cat. / Kat.IS 0 -> 1600
1 82 CHARIATTE Sylvain Mormont Ecurie des Ordons VW Golf 1598 04:00.12 04:02.48 04:00.12
2 83 OULEVAY Christophe Chavornay Ecurie du Nord VW Scirocco Typ 53 1588 04:03.82 04:03.82 DNS
3 81 BIANCHINI Dominique Delemont Ecurie des Ordons VW Golf 1598 04:19.33 04:19.65 04:19.33
4 84 RAMSEIER Adrian Marbach MST - Zentralschweiz VW Polo Coupe GT 86 1395 04:21.58 04:25.69 04:21.58
nc 85 REBEAUD Stephane Orbe Ecurie du Nord VW Golf 16 S 1600 DNS DNS



Cat. / Kat.IS : 1601 -> 6000
1 87 PFEFFERLE Alain Anzere Swiss Historic RT PORSCHE 935 Turbo 4989 03:55.97 03:57.00 03:55.97
2 86 BAUMANN Hansjorg Oberhallau RCU Rennclub OPEL Kadett C 1998 04:11.38 04:36.04 1 04:11.38

Cat./Kat :El 0 -> 16-00-
1 99 WILLENER Werner Schwanden Racing Team Zaziwil VW Golf GTI Typ 17 1588 03:53.91 03:53.91 DISQ. 1
2 90 ALIBERTI Sebastien Yvonand Aliberti Sebastien VW Golf 1598 04:03.99 04:04.48 04:03.99
3 94 DUPUIS Igor Biere Ecurie Rolloise CITROEN Saxo 1.6 VTS 1598 04:08.17 04:09.16 04:08.17
4 100 WUTHRICH Hans Fahrni WUthrich Hans MINI Cooper S 1398 04:11.64 04:11.64 1 04:11.65 1
5 95 ESTEVES Michael Dorenaz Esteves Michael VW Jetta 1.6 1599 04:11.77 04:11.77 04:23.03 1
6 101 WUTHRICH Urs Schwarzenburg Equipe Bernoise MAZDA 323 1.6 1598 04:12.96 04:12.96 04:14.73
7 98 ROH Jean-Michel St-Leonard Atelier de la Tzoumaz CITROEN Saxo 1.6 VTS 1587 04:15.62 04:17.28 04:15.62
8 97 RAMEL Patrick St-Maurice Chablais Racing Team TOYOTA Corolla 1600 1587 04:18.48 04:23.66 1 04:18.48
9 91 CONNE Stephane Gland Ecurie la Meute CITROEN Saxo 1.6 VTS 1587 04:30.96 04:30.96 04:45.21 1

10 93 DROZ Daniel Aigle Chablais Racing Team VW Golf GTI 1588 04:45.94 04:45.94 2 DISQ.
nc 92 DECORVET Stephane Montricher Ecurie Performance VW Golf GTi 1580 AB. DNS

Cat. / Kat . E1 1601 -> 2000
1 122 FELDMANN Sandro St. Gallen Feldmann Sandro RENAULT Clio 1998 03:53.32 03:55.94 03:53.32
2 111 BRANTSCHEN Iwan Randa Brantschen Iwan VW Polo 1989 03:54.23 03:56.84 03:54.23
3 112 BUHLER Philippe Valeyres-sous-MontagnyBuhler Philippe OPEL Kadett GT/E 1998 03:55.05 03:56.52 03:55.05
4 125 GRIMALDI Romeo Seewen Equipe Bernoise HONDA Civic Type R 2 1998 03:57.92 03:57.92 DISQ.
5 117 CRUCHAUD Michel Bullet Cruchaud Michel RENAULT Clio Sport 1998 03:59.66 03:59.66 04:27.87 3
6 105 VILLOZ Herve Sorens Gruyere Racing Team RENAULT Clio Sport 1998 04:00.70 04:03.01 04:00.70
7 123 FREI Thomas Rebstein ACS OPEL Kadett C 1978 04:00.82 04:02.67 04:00.82
8 127 JANZ Jean-Luc Neerach Ecurie du Nord RENAULT Clio Sport 1998 04:01.99 04:12.10 1 04:01.99
9 109 BEGUIN Philippe Prilly Beguin Philippe PEUGEOT 205 GTi 1905 04:02.64 04:02.64 04:02.84

10 130 MONNEY Andre Rue Ecurie Sporting Romon RENAULT Clio 2.0 16V 1997 04:04.42 04:04.42 04:05.06
11 120 EMERY Pierre-alain Bavois Emery Pierre-alain VW Golf GTI 16V 1998 04:04.70 04:04.70 AB.
12 114 CANDAUX Corinne Orny Team Trajectoire RENAULT Clio Sport 1998 04:05.63 DISQ. 04:05.63
13 116 CHATELET Mickael Troistorrents Chablais Racing Team VW Golf 1935 04:09.36 04:21.80 1 04:09.36
14 108 BALMER Markus Wilderswil Bodeli Racing Club HONDA Civic 1.6 VTI 1822 04:09.40 04:09.40 04:17.59
15 135 TAPPAREL Eddy Montana Ecurie 13 Etoiles OPEL Kadett C City 2000 04:11.21 04:23.15 1 04:11.21
16 124 GLASSEY Nicolas Verossaz Chablais Racing Team RENAULT Clio William 1998 04:12.32 04:12.32 AB.
17 138 TISSIERES Pierre-DanieOrsieres Tissieres Pierre-Daniel OPEL Kadett - C - GT 1978 04:12.71 04:12.71 04:20.84 1
18 110 BOLLI Rene Choex Chablais Racing Team VW Golf 1984 04:15.25 04:26.06 1 04:15.25
19 134 TACHE Didier Grattache Ecurie des Lions OPEL Corsa A 1997 04:15.75 DISQ. 04:15.75
20 119 DELADOEY Jean-Danie Collombey Ecurie Performance OPEL Ascona B 1998 04:16.97 04:16.97 04:18.55
21 128 LUISIER Yvan Bex Chablais Racing Team RENAULT Clio William 1998 04:19.08 04:19.08 1 04:50.85 4
22 113 BOH Stefan Schleinikon Racing Club Airbag RENAULT Clio William 1998 04:19.79 04:19.79 04:20.45
23 126 HUWILER Thomas Schleinikon Racing Club Airbag BMW 318 iS 1796 04:19.85 04:19.85 04:19.85
24 133 SUTER Michael Marwil Suter Michael VW Scirocco Type 53 1800 04:20.77 04:20.77 2 DISQ.
25 107 AUBORT Patrick Moudon Ecurie Racing Fans OPEL Kadett E GSI 16 1997 04:34.74 04:36.29 04:34.74
26 131 MULLER Alexia La Chaux-de-Fonds Scuderia Taifyn OPEL Astra F20 1998 04:39.24 04:39.24 04:47.71
27 136 LORTION Thibault Lausanne Lortion Thibault RENAULT Super 5 GTE 1720 04:44.15 04:53.76 1 04:44.15
nc 139 TRUITARD Laurent Moudon Ecurie Racing Fans OPEL Kadett E GSI 16 1997 AB. DNS

nr_. 118 DARANI Christian G inrnir_.n Squadra Cnrse Qtrad VW Gnlf 1984 DISQ. DNS
nc 106 CANU Antonello Giornico Squadra Corse Quad. FIAT X 1/9 2000 DNS DNS
nc 115 CHARLES Florent St-Prex Charles Florent VW Golf 16 S 1984 DNS DNS
nc 121 ERB Fritz Hallau RCU Rennclub OPEL Kadett C 1998 DNS DNS
nc 140 WAGNER Severin Zezikon Wagner Severin VW Scirocco 2000 DNS DNS

Cat. / Kat.: E1 2001 -> 2500
1 150 ZWAHLEN ChristophPfyn Equipe Bernoise OPEL Kadett C GT/E 2400 03:45.80 03:50.62 03:45.80
2 143 BETSCHEN Martin Tuttwil Equipe Bernoise OPEL Kadett - C - GT 2398 03:54.53 03:54.53 DNS
3 145 CHABOD DominiqueSaint-Maurice Chablais Racing Team RENAULT 5 Turbo 2499 03:55.55 03:55.55 DISQ.
4 148 MARTINIS ChristopheSergey Martinis Christophe OPEL Ascona B 2434 04:04.86 04:04.86 04:16.06 1
5 142 BELLON Lionel Monthey Chablais Racing Team BMW 325 i 2494 04:09.87 04:34.93 2 04:09.87
6 144 BEYELER Etienne La Chaux Beyeler Etienne OPEL Ascona B 2400 04:11.67 04:11.67 04:19.81 1
7 149 OREILLER John Monthey Chablais Racing Team RENAULT 5 Turbo 2374 04:15.72 04:17.10 04:15.72
8 146 CRETTAZ Melanie Vex Ecurie 13 Etoiles BMW 325 i 2494 04:46.38 04:51.62 1 04:46.38
nc 147 JEANNET Sylvain La Praz Ecurie Racing Fans FIAT Punto GT 2332 AB. DNS
nc 141 REVAZ Valentin Dorenaz Revaz Valentin BMW 325 i 2494 DISQ. 1 DNS

Cat. / Kat : E1 2501 -> 3500
1 153 JUILLARD Richard Ayent Atelier de la Tzoumaz BMW 316i compact 3200 03:54.81 03:58.90 03:54.81
2 158 NICOLAS Gerard Forel Ecurie Sporting Romon FORD Escort 3389 03:57.64 03:57.64 03:57.69
3 152 HALTER Joe Ennetmoos Racing Club Airbag MITSUBISHI Lancer Ev 3394 04:02.78 04:02.78 04:06.51 1
4 156 METRAL Laurent Ayent Atelier de la Tzoumaz FORD Sierra RS Coswo 3389 04:04.75 04:04.75 04:14.18
5 155 LOVIS Michel Orbe ACS SUBARU Impreza 2.0 G 3389 04:11.13 04:11.13 04:11.51 1
6 157 MILLASSON BertrandLe Mont-Pelerin Ecurie des Lions BMW 325ti Compact 2990 04:13.16 DISQ. 04:13.16
nc 154 LO VACCO Fabrizio Saint Blaise Lo vacco Fabrizio LANCIA Delta S4 (175 2990 DISQ. 1 DISQ.
nc 151 FARINOLI Emilio Neuchatel Squadra Corse Quad. LANCIA Delta HF Inte 3400 DISQ. 2 AB.



 Cat. / Kat : E1  3501 -> 10000
1 164 MORROS Sandro Sutz Ecurie Biennoise PORSCHE 911 GT3 3600 03:46.60 03:46.60 DNS
2 163 MARTI Rene Wattenwil Racing Team Zaziwil MITSUBISHI Lancer EV 3570 03:53.73 03:53.81 03:53.73
3 161 CALDERARI Marco Bremgarten Ecurie Biennoise PORSCHE 911 Carrera 3596 03:55.83 03:55.83 04:02.78 1
4 162 GUYOT Jean-Philippe Geneve Ecurie 4 Anneaux PORSCHE Carrera RS 3600 04:08.04 04:08.04 04:25.92 2
5 160 BARRAUD Nicolas Lonay Team VWF BMW 318i 3564 04:43.44 04:47.92 04:43.44

  t. / Kat : E2-SC   0 -> 3000
1 1 PILLONEL Yann Arbaz Atelier de la Tzoumaz LUCCHINI P3-95M 3000 03:55.68 03:56.05 03:55.68
2 2 GOLAY Didier Mossel Team Trajectoire FUNYO 4 1998 04:06.52 04:25.72 1 04:06.52

 Cat. / Kat : E2  600 -> 1400
1 5 REVAZ Florian Dorenaz Atelier de la Tzoumaz FORMULE BMW 1100 03:47.06 03:57.34 1 03:47.06
2 9 KOWALSKI Nicolas Romont Ecurie Sporting Romont PRM Fun Boost 998 04:09.04 04:11.81 04:09.04
3 6 COLATRUGLIO Michel St-Legier Ecurie Racing Fans ZCARS Mini Sprint 1300 04:11.48 04:11.48 04:12.46
nc 7 DE SIEBENTHAL Denis Aigle Ecurie des Lions FURIA Exess 1300 DNS DNS
nc 8 GRAND Joel Venthone Ecurie 13 Etoiles FURIA Exess 1000 DISQ. DNS

  Cat. / Kat : E2  1401 -> 2000
1 15 DUCOMMUN Julien Veyrier Ecurie Ouest Romand RAI T RT 31 Alfa 9000 03:30.17 03:30.17 fNS
2 19 SALOMON Jean-Marc Courtedoux Ecurie des Ordons TATUUS Renault 2000 03:32.94 03:35.68 03:32.94
3 20 VOLLUZ Joel Le Chable Ecurie 13 Etoiles TATUUS 2000 2000 03:36.74 03:44.70 1 03:36.74
4 18 PLANCHAMP Didier Vionnaz Chablais Racing Team TATUUS Renault 2000 03:36.90 03:38.25 03:36.90
5 14 BERGUERAND Louis Charrat Chablais Racing Team TATUUS Renault 2000 03:59.03 DISQ. 03:59.03
6 16 FELLAY Patrick Les Evouettes Atelier de la Tzoumaz WESTFIELD S 2000 1997 04:05.07 04:28.67 2 04:05.07
nc 11 REY Roger Sierre Ecurie 13 Etoiles MARTINI MK 45 1597 DISQ. DNS

Cat. / Kat.Opel Corsa OPC Challenge 2501 -> 3500
1 215 KRAUCHI Thomas Muhleberg Swiss Historic RT OPEL Corsa D 16T OPC 2716 04:15.00 04:23.71 1 04:15.00
2 214 FEHR Sandro Rorschacherberg Fehr Sandro OPEL Corsa D 16T OPC 2716 04:15.14 04:19.55 04:15.14
3 221 EGGENBERGER FabianZi rich ACS OPEL Corsa D 16T OPC 2716 04:16.12 04:16.12 05:03.84 5
4 205 MUZZARELLI Marcel Amriswil Muzzarelli Marcel OPEL Corsa D 16T OPC 2716 04:16.13 04:17.37 04:16.13
5 220 MORGENEGG Jakob Thayngen RCU Rennclub OPEL Corsa D 16T OPC 2716 04:16.59 04:35.27 2 04:16.59
6 219 ZIMMERMANN ChristianGlarus Zimmermann Christian OPEL Corsa D 16T OPC 2716 04:17.82 04:19.26 04:17.82
7 212 GUBITOSI Fabio Domat/ems Gubitosi Fabio OPEL Corsa D 16T OPC 2716 04:20.33 04:20.33 04:23.04
8 218 GRAF Roland Brunnadern RCU Rennclub OPEL Corsa D 16T OPC 2716 04:20.46 04:22.12 04:20.46
9 213 BAUMGARTNER Marce Altstätten Baumgartner Marcel OPEL Corsa D 16T OPC 2716 04:21.20 04:32.04 1 04:21.20

10 209 MEYER Stefan Muhleberg Swiss Historic RT OPEL Corsa D 16T OPC 2716 04:22.54 04:23.08 04:22.54
11 210 TSCHAGGELAR StephaWorb Equipe Bernoise OPEL Corsa D 16T OPC 2716 04:22.93 04:24.92 04:22.93
12 203 TREMP Rolf Ebnat Kappel ACS OPEL Corsa D 16T OPC 2716 04:23.67 04:35.09 1 04:23.67
13 208 BAUMLER Luc Baden BAumler Luc OPEL Corsa D 16T OPC 2716 04:25.96 04:46.57 2 04:25.96
14 211 WIDMER Michael Mühlrüti Widmer Michael OPEL Corsa D 16T OPC 2716 04:30.46 04:40.57 2 04:30.46 1
15 216 RIGGENBACH JeannineWillisau Riggenbach Jeannine OPEL Corsa D 16T OPC 2716 04:33.53 04:43.70 1 04:33.53
16 206 EGGENBERGER Aksel Wermatswil Eggenberger Aksel OPEL Corsa D 16T OPC 2716 04:34.02 04:34.02 DNS
17 217 SCHWEINGRUBER AndLiebisdorf Schweingruber Andreas OPEL Corsa D 16T OPC 2716 04:36.74 04:39.07 04:36.74
18 209 FETAHAJ Maskim Wermatswil FPtahai Rashkim OPEL Corsa D 16T OPC 2716 1)4:39.00 04:39.00 04:39 A9
19 201 RIGGENBACH Lukas  Schlossrued Riggenbach Lukas OPEL Corsa D 16T OPC 2716 04:56.60 04:56.60 2 DISQ. 1
nc 204 ZINGG Jean-Pierre Oberurnen Zingg Jean-Pierre OPEL Corsa D 16T OPC 2716 DNS DNS

Cat. / Kat. : Ford FRST 0 -> 5000
1 400 GOBALET Stephane Bavois Lugano Racing Team FORD Focus RS 4285 04:21.37 04:24.06
2 404 SCHUMANN Klaus Enges Schumann Klaus FORD Focus RS 3379 04:27.58 04:50.61 2
3 405 DUBOULOZ MathiasAnthy sur leman Dubouloz Mathias FORD Focus RS 4285 04:28.78 04:35.79
4 403 FERREIRA Nuno St-Maurice Ferreira Nuno FORD Focus RS 3379 04:30.70 04:43.65 1
5 401 ZEHNDER Laurent Gland Zehnder Laurent FORD Focus ST 170 1988 04:46.61 04:52.06
nc 402 DEVENOGE Gabriel Vaulion Devenoge Gabriel FORD Focus RS 4285 DISQ.

Cat. / Kat.Challenge Organisateur 0 -> 10000
1 410 REBMANN Jean-Marc Denges Ecurie Racing Fans BMW 1351 Coupe 5064 04:18.98 04:26.12
2 409 BERGER Patrick Pizy Berger Patrick OPEL Kadett GT/E 1998 04:40.26 04:45.37

Cat. / Kat.Chall 0 -> 1600
1 411 METTRAUX David Villars-le-Terroir Mettraux David MINI Cooper 1.3 1275 04:54.36 05:02.67
2 416 MURRI Sebastien Ballens Murri Sebastien AUSTIN 1100 1098 04:54.59 04:55.65
3 417 POTTERAT Daniel Morges Potterat Daniel MINI Cooper 1.3 1275 04:55.01 04:56.00
4 415 JAMES Gregory Commugy James Gregory MINI 1.3 1275 05:10.75 05:46.47



SCHRACH
1 15 DUCOMMUN Julien Veyrier Ecurie de I'Ouest-Romand RALT RT 31 Alfa 2000 E2 03:30.17
2 19 SALOMON Jean-Marc Courtedoux Ecurie des Ordons TATUUS Renault 2000 E2 03:32.94
3 20 VOLLUZ Joel Le Chable Ecurie 13 Etoiles TATUUS 2000 2000 E2 03:36.74
4 18 PLANCHAMP Didier Vionnaz Chablais Racing Team TATUUS Renault 2000 E2 03:36.90
5 150 ZWAHLEN Christoph Pfyn Equipe Bernoise OPEL Kadett C GT/E 2400 El 03:45.80
6 164 MORROS Sandro Sutz Ecurie Biennoise PORSCHE 911 GT3 3600 El 03:46.60
7 5 REVAZ Florian Dorenaz Atelier de la Tzoumaz FORMULE BMW 1100 E2 03:47.06
8 122 FELDMANN Sandro St. Gallen Feldmann Sandro RENAULT Clio 1998 El 03:53.32
9 163 MARTI Rene Wattenwil Racing Team Zaziwil MITSUBISHI Lancer EVO RS3570 El 03:53.73

10 99 WILLENER Werner Schwanden Racing Team Zaziwil VW Golf GTI Typ 17 1588 El 03:53.91
11 111 BRANTSCHEN Iwan Randa Brantschen Iwan VW Polo 1989 El 03:54.23
12 143 BETSCHEN Martin Tuttwil Equipe Bernoise OPEL Kadett - C - GT/E 2398 El 03:54.53
13 153 JUILLARD Richard Ayent Atelier de la Tzoumaz BMW 316i compact 3200 El 03:54.81
14 112 BUHLER Philippe Valeyres-sous-Monta Buhler Philippe OPEL Kadett GT/E 1998 El 03:55.05
15 145 CHABOD Dominique Saint-Maurice Chablais Racing Team RENAULT 5 Turbo 2499 El 03:55.55
16 1 PILLONEL Yann Arbaz Atelier de la Tzoumaz LUCCHINI P3-95M 3000 E2-SC 03:55.68
17 161 CALDERARI Marco Bremgarten Ecurie Biennoise PORSCHE 911 Carrera 3596 El 03:55.83
18 87 PFEFFERLE Alain Anzere Swiss Historic RT PORSCHE 935 Turbo 4989 IS 03:55.97
1A 80 MAY Alain-StPnhanP PrarreyP_.r C;hahlais Racing Team MITSUBISHI I anr.er FVQ V 3400 A + ISA 03:57.21
20 158 NICOLAS Gerard Forel Ecurie Sporting Romont FORD Escort 3389 El 03:57.64
21 125 GRIMALDI Romeo Seewen Equipe Bernoise HONDA Civic Type R 2.0 1998 El 03:57.92
22 14 BERGUERAND Louis Charrat Chablais Racing Team TATUUS Renault 2000 E2 03:59.03
23 117 CRUCHAUD Michel Bullet Cruchaud Michel RENAULT Clio Sport 1998 El 03:59.66
24 82 CHARIATTE Sylvain Mormont Ecurie des Ordons VW Golf 1598 IS 04:00.12
25 105 VILLOZ Herve Sorens Gruyere Racing Team RENAULT Clio Sport 1998 El 04:00.70
26 123 FREI Thomas Rebstein ACS OPEL Kadett C 1978 El 04:00.82
27 36 SALZMANN Franz Lyss Stadler Motorsport FERRARI 430 Scuderia 4308 SS Compe 04:01.66
28 127 JANZ Jean-Luc Neerach Ecurie du Nord RENAULT Clio Sport 1998 El 04:01.99
29 109 BEGUIN Philippe Prilly Beguin Philippe PEUGEOT 205 GTi 1905 El 04:02.64
30 152 HALTER Joe Ennetmoos Racing Club Airbag MITSUBISHI Lancer Evo IX 3394 El 04:02.78
31 50 BARRAUD Thierry Rochefort ACS RENAULT Clio Sport 1998 N + ISN 04:03.04
32 83 OULEVAY Christophe Chavornay Ecurie du Nord VW Scirocco Typ 53 1588 IS 04:03.82
33 90 ALIBERTI Sebastien Yvonand Aliberti Sebastien VW Golf 1598 El 04:03.99
34 37 BUEHRER Nicolas Bienne Swiss Historic RT PORSCHE 911 GT3 3600 GT 04:04.29
35 130 MONNEY Andre Rue Ecurie Sporting Romont RENAULT Clio 2.0 16V 1997 El 04:04.42
36 120 EMERY Pierre-alain Bavois Emery Pierre-alain VW Golf GTI 16V 1998 El 04:04.70
37 156 METRAL Laurent Ayent Atelier de la Tzoumaz FORD Sierra RS Cosworth 3389 El 04:04.75
38 148 MARTINIS Christophe Sergey Martinis Christophe OPEL Ascona B 2434 El 04:04.86
39 16 FELLAY Patrick Les Evouettes Atelier de la Tzoumaz WESTFIELD S 2000 1997 E2 04:05.07
40 77 KAMMER Daniel Latterbach MB Motorsport Team SEAT Ibiza Cupra 1984 A + ISA 04:05.50
41 114 CANDAUX Corinne Orny Team Trajectoire RENAULT Clio Sport 1998 El 04:05.63
42 60 CRETEGNY J-Romain Romanel Ecurie Performance FORD Sierra RS Cosworth 3389 N + ISN 04:05.81
43 68 MAEDER Arnaud Plan-les-Ouates Ecurie la Meute CITROEN Saxo 1.6 VTS 1587 A+ ISA 04:06.42
44 2 GOLAY Didier Mossel Team Trajectoire FUNYO 4 1998 E2-SC 04:06.52
45 162 GUYOT Jean-Philippe Geneve Ecurie 4 Anneaux PORSCHE Carrera RS 3600 El 04:08.04
46 94 DUPUIS Igor Biere Ecurie Rolloise CITROEN Saxo 1.6 VTS 1598 El 04:08.17
47 9 KOWALSKI Nicolas Romont Ecurie Sporting Romont PRM Fun Boost 998 E2 04:09.04
48 116 CHATELET Mickael Troistorrents Chablais Racing Team VW Golf 1935 El 04:09.36
49 108 BALMER Markus Wilderswil Bodeli Racing Club HONDA Civic 1.6 VTI 1822 El 04:09.40
50 32 SATTLER Sven Mettmenstetten RCU Rennclub HONDA Integra Type-R 1797 SS 04:09.51
51 142 BELLON Lionel Monthey Chablais Racing Team BMW 325 i 2494 El 04:09.87
52 54 PASCHE Nicolas Forel Ecurie Sporting Romont RENAULT Clio Sport 1998 N + ISN 04:10.54
53 67 LEHMANN Alain Gimel Lugano Racing Team CITROEN Saxo 1.6 VTS 1587 A+ ISA 04:10.58
54 35 MACHEREL Martial Bex Team Trajectoire SUBARU Impreza WRX STi 4176 SS Compe 04:10.62
55 71 RIGOLET Gilbert Morat Gruyere Racing Team PEUGEOT 106 1.6 16V 1587 A + ISA 04:11.09
56 155 LOVIS Michel Orbe ACS SUBARU Impreza 2.0 GT 3389 El 04:11.13
57 135 TAPPAREL Eddy Montana Ecurie 13 Etoiles OPEL Kadett C City 2000 El 04:11.21
58 86 BAUMANN Hansjorg Oberhallau RCU Rennclub OPEL Kadett C 1998 IS 04:11.38
59 69 MONOD Julien Montherod Racing Team Nyonnais CITROEN C2 1.6 16V 1587 A + ISA 04:11.41
Al) 6 COI ATRIJGI in MichPI St-I Agipr Fcurip Racing Fans 7CARS Mini Sprint 1300 F2 1)4.11.48
61 100 WUTHRICH Hans Fahrni WUthrich Hans MINI Cooper S 1398 El 04:11.64
62 144 BEYELER Etienne La Chaux Beyeler Etienne OPEL Ascona B 2400 El 04:11.67
63 95 ESTEVES Michael Dorenaz Esteves Michael VW Jetta 1.6 1599 El 04:11.77
64 124 GLASSEY Nicolas Verossaz Chablais Racing Team RENAULT Clio Williams 16 V 1998 El 04:12.32
65 138 TISSIERES Pierre-DanieOrsieres Tissieres Pierre-Daniel OPEL Kadett - C - GT/E 1978 El 04:12.71
66 101 WUTHRICH Urs Schwarzenburg Equipe Bernoise MAZDA 323 1.6 1598 El 04:12.96
67 157 MILLASSON Bertrand Le Mont-Pelerin Ecurie des Lions BMW 325ti Compact 2990 El 04:13.16
68 45 LAURENT Alain Savigny Laurent Alain CITROEN Saxo 1.6 VTS 1587 N + ISN 04:13.66
69 55 SIPPEL Fabien Givrins Ecurie Rolloise HONDA Integra Type-R 1797 N + ISN 04:13.73
70 110 BOLLI Rene Choex Chablais Racing Team VW Golf 1984 El 04:15.25
71 98 ROH Jean-Michel St-Leonard Atelier de la Tzoumaz CITROEN Saxo 1.6 VTS 1587 El 04:15.62
72 149 OREILLER John Monthey Chablais Racing Team RENAULT 5 Turbo 2374 El 04:15.72
73 134 TACHE Didier Grattache Ecurie des Lions OPEL Corsa A 1997 El 04:15.75
74 31 POSCH Fredy Sevelen Posch Fredy HONDA Integra Type-R 1797 SS 04:16.83



75 119 DELADOEY Jean-Danie Collombey Ecurie Performance OPEL Ascona B 1998 El 04:16.97
76 44 HUGLI Patric Enggistein Equipe Bernoise CITROEN Saxo 1.6 VTS 1587 N + ISN 04:17.21
77 76 JAGGI Adrian Weissenburg Jaggi Adrian FORD Puma 1679 A+ ISA 04:17.24
78 70 MORA Olivier Geneve Ecurie la Meute CITROEN Saxo 1.6 VTS 1587 A+ ISA 04:17.35
79 52 LATHION Nicolas Charrat Atelier de la Tzoumaz RENAULT Clio Williams 16 V 1998 N + ISN 04:17.35
80 78 MEYER Marc Bonvillars Meyer Marc OPEL Astra F20 1998 A+ ISA 04:17.82
81 97 RAMEL Patrick St-Maurice Chablais Racing Team TOYOTA Corolla 1600 GT 1587 El 04:18.48
82 128 LUISIER Yvan Bex Chablais Racing Team RENAULT Clio Williams 16 V 1998 El 04:19.08
83 81 BIANCHINI Dominique Delemont Ecurie des Ordons VW Golf 1598 IS 04:19.33
84 113 BOH Stefan Schleinikon Racing Club Airbag RENAULT Clio Williams 16 V 1998 El 04:19.79
85 126 HUWILER Thomas Schleinikon Racing Club Airbag BMW 318 iS 1796 El 04:19.85
86 64 TROLLIET Guy Bougy-Villars Ecurie Racing Fans PORSCHE 911 Carrera 3161 Historique 04:20.61
87 133 SUTER Michael Marwil Suter Michael VW Scirocco Type 53 1800 El 04:20.77
88 66 ISENEGGER Marc Longirod Racing Team Nyonnais HONDA Civic 1.6i VTEC 1590 A+ ISA 04:20.97
89 84 RAMSEIER Adrian Marbach MST - Zentralschweiz VW Polo Coupe GT 86 1395 IS 04:21.58
90 46 MARTIN Guy Yverdon-les-Bains Martin Guy CITROEN Saxo 1.6 VTS 1587 N + ISN 04:21.94
91 47 RICHARD Fabien St-Oyens Racing Team Nyonnais CITROEN Saxo 1.6 VTS 1587 N + ISN 04:22.04
92 40 ARRIGONI Zeno Le Grand-Saconnex Ecurie de Geneve PEUGEOT 106 1.6 16V 1587 N + ISN 04:22.31
93 33 EISENBART Peter Jonschwil RCU Rennclub FORD Escort RS Cosworth 3388 SS 04:23.02
94 53 LEGERET Gregory Villars-Mendraz Lugano Racing Team RENAULT Clio Williams 16 V 1998 N + ISN 04:24.59
95 48 SOMMER Gilles Lausanne Ecurie Racing Fans CITROEN Saxo 1.6 VTS 1587 N + ISN 04:25.15
96 51 GLASSEY Jeremie Saviese Ecurie 13 Etoiles PEUGEOT 205 GTI 1900 1905 N + ISN 04:29.82
97 42 CHEVALAZ Pascal Aubonne Racing Team Nyonnais CITROEN Saxo 1.6 VTS 1587 N + ISN 04:30.17
98 57 VON SIEBENTHAL YannickAigle Ecurie des Lions RENAULT Clio Sport 1998 N + ISN 04:30.76
99 91 CONNE Stephane Gland Ecurie la Meute CITROEN Saxo 1.6 VTS 1587 El 04:30.96

100 107 AUBORT Patrick Moudon Ecurie Racing Fans OPEL Kadett E GSI 16 1997 El 04:34.74
101 43 GASSER .liirn SpiP.7 Equine Rernnise PEUGEOT 106 RallvP 13 1293 N + ISN 04:3851
102 131 MULLER Alexia La Chaux-de-Fonds Scuderia Taifyn OPEL Astra F20 1998 El 04:39.24
103 41 BRUNNER Bernhard Rubigen Equipe Bernoise PEUGEOT 106 Rallye 1.3 1293 N + ISN 04:41.86
104 63 MOINAT Raymond Grancy Ecurie Racing Fans ALFA ROMEO 2000 GT Velo 962 Historique 04:42.85
105 62 BRULHART Wolfgang Villars s/Glane Ecurie Sporting Romont PORSCHE 911 S 1991 Historique 04:43.27
106 160 BARRAUD Nicolas Lonay Team VWF BMW 318i 3564 El 04:43.44
107 136 LORTION Thibault Lausanne Lortion Thibault RENAULT Super 5 GTE 1720 El 04:44.15
108 93 DROZ Daniel Aigle Chablais Racing Team VW Golf GTI 1588 El 04:45.94
109 146 CRETTAZ Melanie Vex Ecurie 13 Etoiles BMW 325 i 2494 El 04:46.38
110 65 ECABERT Ludovic Ayent Scuderia Taifyn CITROEN AX GT 1360 A+ ISA 04:56.43
nc 92 DECORVET Stephane Montricher Ecurie Performance VW Golf GTi 1580 El
nc 139 TRUITARD Laurent Moudon Ecurie Racing Fans OPEL Kadett E GSI 16 1997 El
nc 75 AEBI Marcel Jonschwil RCU Rennclub HONDA Civic Type R 2.0 1998 A + ISA
nc 147 JEANNET Sylvain La Praz Ecurie Racing Fans FIAT Punto GT 2332 El
nc 121 ERB Fritz Hallau RCU Rennclub OPEL Kadett C 1998 El
nc 115 CHARLES Florent St-Prex Charles Florent VW Golf 16 S 1984 El
nc 85 REBEAUD Stephane Orbe Ecurie du Nord VW Golf 16 S 1600 IS
nc 7 DE SIEBENTHAL Denis Aigle Ecurie des Lions FURIA Exess 1300 E2
nc 106 CANU Antonello Giornico Squadra Corse Quad. FIAT X 1/9 2000 El
nc 140 WAGNER Severin Zezikon Wagner Severin VW Scirocco 2000 El
nc 154 LO VACCO Fabrizio Saint Blaise Lo vacco Fabrizio LANCIA Delta S4 (1759.3) 2990 El
nc 8 GRAND Joel Venthone Ecurie 13 Etoiles FURIA Exess 1000 E2
nc 11 REY Roger Sierre Ecurie 13 Etoiles MARTINI MK 45 1597 E2
nc 118 DARANI Christian Giornico Squadra Corse Quad. VW Golf 1984 El
nc 141 REVAZ Valentin Dorenaz Revaz Valentin BMW 325 i 2494 El
nc 151 FARINOLI Emilio Neuchatel Squadra Corse Quad. LANCIA Delta HF Integrale 1774 El


